SRR

o

s

OFFICIAL. 3

| Proceedings of the Commen Comncil

Adjourned Meeting.
St. PAUL, April 28, 1886. }
7:30 o’clock p. m.

The Council met pursuant to adjourn-
xent.

President Smith in the chair.

Present—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Con-
nor, Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, John-
son, Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant,
Long, Mr. President—14.

COMMUNICATIONS.
o the Honorable, the President and Com-
mon Council of the City of St. Paul:

1 herewith return without my approval,
“Ordinance No. —, permitting M. E. Rob-

n to move back and raise a small frame
uflding,” and ‘‘Ordinance No. —, giving
authority and permission to W. P. Cockey
to remove a frame building,” for the reason
that the preliminary publication of notice
required by Section 6 of Article 26, en-
litled *‘Fire Limits,” had not been com-
ylied with, my views on this subject hav-
g been submitted at length to your Hon-
yrable Body in my message of March 27,
nd which was read at the meeting of the

mmon Council on the 6th inst.
Epmunp Ricg, Mayor.

April 26, 1886. ¥

Accepted and acted upon as follows:

Vote by which ordinance permitting Mary
E. Robinson to move and raise building,
yte., was passed, rescinded—Yeas 14.

The said ordinance being put on its pas-
sage, the veto of the Mayor to the contrary
yotwithstanding, was lost. Yeas1, nays 13.

Vote by which ordinance permitting W.
P. Cockey to move frame building was
passed reconsidered. Yeas 14. 3

The said ordinance being put on its pas-
jage, the veto of the Mayor to the contrary
Jotwithstanding, was lost. Yeas 0, nays 14.

Also.
Yeto—
I cannot approve in its present form the
Prdinance No. —, entitled ‘‘an ordinance

» prohibit the opening of barber shops on
he Lord’s day, commonly called Sunday.”

After reciting that a majority of the bar-
Yers of the eity of St. Paul have petitioned
he Common Council for the passage of
uch an ordinance, section 1 provides that
X shall be unlawful to keep open a barber
gaop or place of business on that day, or to
0 or perform,or to permit to be done there-
n, any *‘barber business of any kind,”
jither by the owner, a journeyman barber
or any other person, whether an employe or
stherwise, within the limits of the city, on
Sunday, and in section 2 the penalty pre-
seribed for a violation of such ordinance is
30t exceeding $25, nor less than $10. This
would preveut a barber from shaving him-
self on Sunday, either in his own shop or
elsewhere; a traveler or a sick person
zould not have the services of a barber
powever urgent the necessity, nor serve
pimself even in a barber shop. The pro-
yision is more stringent than the law of
lhe state, which is as follows: ‘‘Section
225 (Code) Servile Labor: All labor
» Sunday is prohibited, excepting works
» necessity or charity. In works of
necessity or charity is included whatever is
needful during the day for the good order,
health or comfort of the community.” I
think the ordinance in question should
make an exception in favor of travelers
and sick persons, and be in effect as broad
as the law quoted. I understand that the
barbers claim that they are overworked,
and need the rest, recreation and oppor-
junity to participate in divine worship
wvhich that day affords. My sympathy is
with them, and if they are of one mind
ihey can arrange with their employers to
30 adjust their business by laying off a por-
tion of their employes each Sunday, as
to give this privilige in turn to
them all. The employers ought to
consent to this without any ordinance
on the subject. Public sentiment would
gustain them. Their sympathy should be
vith all their men who perform their duty.
The barbors are an important and worthy
class of men and their skilled services are
very necessary to the cleanliness, comfort,
and health of a large portion of the male
publie, a majority of whom, I doubt not,
are in sympathy with them also, and will
as far as is reasonably practicable, conform
to their wishes. It isa verv diffcult thing
to draw a line where necesslty begins or
ends on the subject in question, but
there cannot be much question about the
necessity of travelers being accommodated,
nor where the needs of invalids commence.
Itis said that the barbers employed will not
complain nor prosecute when only travelers
or invalids are served, but to make it safe
for those who do serve them against prose-
tution, that stipulation should be in the or-
finance itself, because it will be readily
seen that the ‘‘Barbers Union,” nor any
person, can preveut any citizen who choeses
!0 do so, from making a complaint and
prosecuting for violation of the law. It
would be better, I think, for the employer
and employes to agree upon terms satisfac-
lory to themselves and the patrons of the
former, if possible, rather than rely upon
a law of compulsion, the consiStution and
applieation of which must be left largely to
circumstances.

EpymuxDp Rice, Mayor.

April 26, 1885.

Accepted and the vote by which said or-
finance was passed reconsidered. Yeas—
14

The said ordinance being put on its pass-
yze, the veto of the mayor to the contrary
potwithstanding, was lost. Yeas—none,
nays, 14.

The matter was thereupon referred to

1d. Kain.

rom John Belisle—

For permission to repair frame building.

Committee on Fire Department.

Trom 1. E. Atherton and Others—

Relative to the construction of an-iron
oridge on Reaney street. { .

Referred to City Engineer and Corpora-
iion Attorney to report at the next regular
eeting.

Yrom W. L. Perkins and Others—

Giving their consent to the erection of a
frame dwelling as asked for by W. P. Jew-
ett.

Accepted.

From W. P. Jewett—

For permission to erect a frame dwelling
house on the corner of Ninth and Temper-
ance streets. Lo

Granted. (See ordinance No. 654.)
From Edward Langevin—

For permission to remove frame build-

ing.
Ziranted. (See ordinance No. 653.)
From A. B. Stickney, President Minne-

sota & Northwestern Raiiroad—

Plans and specifications of the proposed
bridge over the tracks of the said company
on Ducas street.

Committee on Streets.

REPORT OF BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS.

Grove Street Grading—

T(i’ thﬁ Common Council of the City of Si.
all:

The Board of Public Works have had un-
der consideration the resolution or order of
the Common Council, approved March 4,
1886, relative to the grading of Pearl street
(now Grove street), from-Canada street to
west line of Metcalf & Smith’s addition,
and Grove street, from west line of
Metcalf & Smith’s addition to
west line of Broadway, and having investi-
gated the proposed improvement, re-
spectfully report that said improvement is
necessary and proper; grading Grove street,
from Mississippi street to Canada street
and to pave said Grove street, between
Mississippi street and the west line of
Broadway, with cedar blocks, and to sur-
face said Grove street with gravel, between
the west line of Broadway and Canada
street; that the estimated expense thereof
is $2,490, one-half of which need not be
paid into the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let; that real estate to be assessed
therefor can be found benefited to the extent
of the costs and expenses neces-
sary to be incurred thereby; that said im-
provement is not asked for by a pe-
tition of a majority of the owners of

roperty to be assessed therefor, but we
erewith send a plan or protile of said
improvement, and an order for your
adoption, if you desire us to make the
improvement. Yeas 6, nays 0.
WiLLiAM BARRETT, President.
R. L. GormAN, Clerk Board Public Works,

April 26, 1886.

. Adopted.
Works).

Also,
Selby Avenue Grading—
To Pthel Common Council of the City of St.
. Paul:
The Board of Public Works have had un-

S e e

(See order to Board of Public

' THE ST. PAOL DATLY GLOBE, EATURDAY MORNING, MAY 1 1886—TWELVE PAGES

der consideration the resolution or order of
the Common Council, approved Feb. 18,
1886, relative to the grading of Selby ave-
nue from Dale street to Lexington avenue,
and having investigated the proposed im-
provement, respectfully report that
said improvement is necessary and
proper; that the estimated ex-
pense thereof is $12,572, one-half of
which need not be paid into the City Treas-
ury before the contract is let; that real
estate to be assessed therefor can be found
benefited 0 the extent of the
costs and expenses necessary to be incurred
thereby; that said improvement is not asked
for by a petition of a majority of the own-
ers of property to be assessed therefor. but
we herewith send a plan or profile of said
improvement, and an order for your adop-
tion, if vou desire us to make the improve-
ment. Yeas 6, nays 0.
WiLL1AM BARRETT, President.

R. L. GoryAN, Clerk Board Public Works,

April 26, 1886.

Adopted. (See order to Board of Public
Works.)

Also,

Sewer on Cedar Street—
To the Common Council of the City of St.

Paul:

The Board of Public Werks have had under
consideration the resolution or order of the
Common Council, approved April 7, 1886,
relative to the construction of a sewer on
Cedar street, from College Avenue to
Twelfth street, and having investigated
the proposed improvement, respectfully
report that said improvement is necessary
and proper; that the estimated expense
thereof is $560, one-half of which need
not be paid into the City Treasury before
the contract is let; that real estate to
be assessed therefor can be found bene-
fited to the extent of the costs
and expenses necessary to be incurred
thereby; that said improvement is not asked
for by a petition of amajority of the owners
of property to be assessed therefor, but we
herewith send a plan or profile of said im-
provement. and an order for your adoption,
if you desire us to make the immprovement.
Yeas 6, nays 0.

WirniaM BARRETT, President.
R. L. GorMAN, Clerk Board Public Works.

April 26, 1886.

Adopted. (See order to Board of PulLlic
Works.

Also
Slopes on Edgerton Street—
Tci, the Common Council of the City of St.
aul:

The Board of Public Works have had
under consideration the resolution or order
of the Common Council, approved April 7,
1886, relative to the condemning and taking
an easement on the land along the line of
Sims street, necessary to make and main-
tain the slopes for cuts and fills and having
investigated the propesed improvement,
respectfully report that said improvement
is necessary and proper; in grading Sims
street, from Edgerton street to Forest
street, extending said slopes one and one-
half feet on said land for every
foot ecut or filed on said Sims
street In said grading; that the esti-
mated expense thereof is $1,000; that
real estate to be assessed therefor can be
found benefited to the extent of the damages,
costs and expenses necessary to be incurred
thereby; thatsaid improvementis not asked
for by a petition of a majority of the own-
ers of property to be assessed therefor, but
we herewith send a plan or profile of said
improvement and an order for yecur adop-
tion, if you desire us to make the improve-
ment. Yeas 4, nays 0.

WiLLiaM BARRETT, President,
R. L. GorMAN, Clerk Board Public Works.

April 26, 1886.

Adopted. (See ordego Board of Public
Works).

Also
Slopes on Sixth Street—
T(i’ th(} Common Council of the City of St.
aul:

The Board of Public Works have had
under consideration the resolution or order
of the Common Council, approved March 4,
1886, relative to condemning the land
necessary to be. taken for slopes on Sixth
(6th) street, between Maria avenue and
Arcade street, and having investigated
the oroposed improvement, respect-
fully report that said improvement is
necessary and proper;condemning and taking
an easement necessary for making and main-
taing slopes for cuts and fills, one and one-
half to one in grading said Sixth street,
that the estimated expense thereof is $500:
that real estate to be assessed therefor: can
be found benefited to the extent of
the damages, costs and expenses neces-
sary to be incurred thereby; that
said improvement is not asked for by
a petition of a majority of the owners of
property to be assessed therefor, but we
herewith send a plan or profile of said
improvement, and an order for your adop-
tion, if you desire us to make the im-
provement. Yeas 4, nays 0.

WirLiaM BARRETT, President.
R. L. GorMAN, Clerk Board Public Works.

April 26, 1886.

Adopted. (See order to Board of Public
Works.).

Also,
Beaumont Street Grading—
Tli) the Common Council of the City of St.
aul:

The Board of Public Works have had un-
der consideration the resolution or order ot
the Common Council, approved April 7,
1886, relative to the grading of Beaumont
street, from Bedford street to Decatur
street, and having investigated the proposed
improvement, respectfully report that said
improvement is necessary and proper; that
the estimated expense thereof is $2,502, one-
half of which need not be paid into the City
Treasury before the contract is let; that real
estate to be assessed therefor can be found
benefited to the extent of the costs and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby;
that said improvement is not asked . for by
a petition of a majority of the owners of
property to be assessed therefor, but we

ewith send a plan or profile of said im-
provement, and an order for your adoption,
if you desire us to make the improvement.
Yeas 4, nays 0.

JouN F. HoyrT, President pro tem.
R. L. GoryAN, Clerk Board Public Works.

April 22, 1886.

Adopted. (See order to Board of Public
‘Works.)

Also,
Front Street Opening, Ete.—
ToP thci Common Council of the City of St.
aul:

The Board of Public Works have had
under consideration the resolution or order of
the Common Council, approved April 22,
1886, relative to the opening, widen-
ing and extension of Front street,
from Rice street to Lexington avenue,
and having investigated the proposed im-
provement, respectfully report that said im-
provement is necessary and proper; that
the estimated expense thereof is
$15,000; that real estate to be as-
sessed therefor can be found benefited to the
extent of the damages, costs and expenses
necessary to be incuired thereby; that said
improvement is not asked for by a petition of
a majority of the owners of property to be
assessed therefor, but we herewith send a
plan or profile of said improvement, and an
order for your adoption, it you desire us to
make the improvement. Yeas 5, nays 0.

WiILLIAM BARRETT, President.
R. L. GorMAN, Clerk Board Public Warks.

April 28, 1886.

Adopted. (See order to Board of rublic
Works.)

Also,

Forest Street Opening—
ToP 1',hel Common Council of the City of St.
aul:

The Board of Public Works have
had under considération the resolu-
tion _or order of the Common Coun-
cil, approved Nov. 19, 1885, rela-
tive to the oupening, widening
and extenson of Forest street, from Minne-
haha street to Seventh Street, sixty (60)
feet wide, and having investigated the pro-
posed improvement, respectfully report
that said improvement is necessary and
proper, from Minnehaha street to the
-right of way of the Chicago, St. Paul,
Minneapolis & Omaha Railroad company:
that the estimated expense thereof is $2,500;
that real estate to be assessed therefor
can be found benefited to the extent of the
«damages, costs and expenses necessary to
- be incurred thereby; that said improvement
is not asked for by a petition of a majority
of the owners of property to be assessed
therefor, but we herewith send a plan or
profile of said improvement, and an orde
“for your adoption if you desire us to mak
the improvement. Yeas 4, nays 0. 5

ILLIAM BARRETT, President.
_R. L. GorMAN, Clerk Board Public Works.
April 20, 1886, 2

Adopted. (See order to Board of Public
Works.)

: Also,
Sewers on Beaumont, and Other Streets—
ToP th:l Common Council of the City of St.
aul:

The Board of Public Works have had
under consideration the resolution or order
of the Common Council, approved March
12, 1886, relative to the construction of a
sewer on the following named streets:
Beaumont street, from Bedford street to
De Soto street; on Patridge street, from
Bradley street to Burr street; on Burr street,
from Patridge street to North street, and
from Collins street to Minnehaha street; on
Hopkins street, from Bradley street to De
Soto street; on Bediord street, from Deca-
tur street to Minnehaha street: on De Soto
street, from Hopkins street to Minnehaha
street; on North street, from Bradley street
to De Soto street; on Collins street, from
Bradley street to De Soto street; on Otsego
street, from Mt. Idastreet to Lafayette ave-
nue, and on Lafayette avenue, from Collins
street to a point 150 feet south of south line
of lot 2, block 12, Warren & Winslow’s ad-
dition; on the alley in block 12, Warren &
Winslow’s addition, from De Soto street to
Lafayette avenue, and having inves-
tigated the proposed improvement, re-
spectfully report that said improve-
ment is necessary and proper; that the esti-
mated expense thereof is $26,000, one-half
of whieh need not be paid into the City
Treasury before the contract is let;
that real estate to be assessed therefor
can be found benefited to the extent of $22,-
000 of the costs and expenses necessary to be
incurred thereby, the balance ($4,000) to be
paid by sewerage bonds; that said improve-
ment is not asked for by a petition of a major-
ity of the owners of property to be assessed
therefor, but we herewith send a plan or
profile of said improvement, and an order
for your adoption, if you desire us to make
the improvement. Yeas 6, nays 0.

WiLLiaM BARRETT. President.
R. L. GorMAN, Clerk Board Public Works.

April 26, 1886.

Adopted. (See order to Board of Public
Works.)

Also,
Prescott Street Change of Grade—
T(i’ the Common Councii of the City of St.
aul:

The Board of Public Works have had
under consideration the resolution or order
of the Common Council, approved April
7, 1886, relative to a change of grade on
Prescott street, from Oakdale avenue to
Woodbury street, and having investigated
the proposed improvement, respectfully re-
port that said improvement is necessary
and proper, as indicated by the red line
on the accompanying profile; that
the estimated expense thereof is $20;
that real estate to be assessed therefor can
be found benefited to the extent of the
damages, costs and expenses necessary to
be incurred thereby; thatsaid improvement
is not asked for by a petition of a majority
of the owners of property to be assessed
therefor, but we herewith send a plan or
profile of said improvement, if you desire
to make theimprovement. Yeas 6, nays 0.

WiLLiam BARRETT, President.
R. L. GorMmAN, Clerk Board Public Works.

April 19, 1886.

Adopted, and City Clerk instructed to
give the notice required.

Also,
Sewer on Carroll Street— .
To the Common Council of the City of St.

Paul:

The Board of Public Workshave had un-
der consideration the resolution or order of
the Common Council, approved March 18,
1886, relative to the construction of a sewer
on Carroll street, from Rice street to West-
ern avenue, and having investigated the pro-
posed improvement, respectfully report
that said unprovement is necessary and
proper, from Rice street to Dale street;
that the estimated expense thereof
is $14.200, one-half of which need not be
paid into the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let; that real estate to be assessed
therefor can be found benefited to the ex-
tent of the costs and expenses necessary to
be incurred thereby; that said improvement
is not asked for by a petition of a majority
of the owners of property to be assessed
therefor, but we herewith send a plan or
profile of said improvement, and an order
for your adoption, if you desire us to- make
the improvement. Yeas 6, nays 0.

WiLLiAM BARRETT, President.
R. L. GorMAN, Clerk Board Public Works.
April 26, 18S6.
Alderman of the District.
Also,
Slopes on Ducas Street—
To the Common Council of the City of St.

Paul:

The Board of Public Works have had
under consideration the resolution or order
of the Common Council, approved A.pril 22,
1886, relative to condemning the land neec-
essary for slopes on Ducas street, from the
south line of the right of way of the Minne-
sota & Northwestern railway to Concord
street, and having investigated the proposed
improvement, respectfully report that said
improvement is necessary and proper, con-
demning and taking an easment for making
and maintaining slopes for cuts and fills,
one and one-half to one in grading said Du-
cas street; that the estimated expense
thereof is $1,500; that real estate to be
assessed therefor can be found bene-
fited to the extent of the damages, costs
and expenses necessary to be incurred
thereby; that said improvement is not asked
for by a petition of a majority of the owners
of property to be assessed therefor, but we
herewith send a plan or profile of said im-
provement and an order for your adoption,
if you desire us to make the improvement.
Yeas 6, nays 0.

‘WirLiAM BARRETT, President.
R. L. GorMAN, Clerk Board Public Works.
April 26. 1886.
Adopted. (See order to Board of Public
Works.)
Also,
Sewer on Seventh Street—
ToP the Common Council of the City of St.
aul:

The Board of Public Works have had un-
der consideration the resolution or order of
the Common Council, approved April 7,
1886, relative to the construction of a sewer
on Hope street, from Margaret street to
Seventh street; also on Seventh street from
Hope street to eastern terminus of the pres-
ent Seventh street sewer near Maple street,
and having investigated the proposed im-
provement, respectfully report that said
improvement is necessary and proper on
Seventh street, from Maple street to Hope
street, but is not necessary and proper on
Hope street, from Margaret street to Sev-
enth street, the Engineer having reported
that owing to the grade of said Hope
street, said sewer cannot be conctructed
so as to drain into Seventh street; that
the estimated expense thereof is $2,000,
one-half of which need not be paid into the
City Treasury before the contract is let;
that real estate to be assessed therefor can
be found benefited to the extent of the costs
and expenses necessary to be incurred
thereby; thatsaid improvement is not asked
for by a petition of a majority of the own-
ers of property to be assessed therefor, but
we herewith send a plan or profile of said
improvement, and an order for your adop-
tion if you desire us to make the improve-
ment. Yeas 6, nays 0.

WM. BARRETT, President.
R. L. GorMAN, Clerk Board Public Works.

April 26, 1886.

Adopted. (See order to Board of Public
Works.)

0 Also,
Snelling Avenue Opening—
To the Common Council of the City of St.

Paul:

‘I'he Board of Public Works have had un-
der consideration the resolution or order of
the Common Council, approved March 4,
1888, relative to the opening, widening and
extension of Snelling avenue, one hundred
(100) feet wide, from Langford avenue
to Reserve avenue, and having investigated
the proposed improvement, respectfully re-

port that said improvement is necessaryand | : :

proper, from Langford avenue to St. Clair
street; that the estimated expense thereof
is $15,000; that real estate to be assessed
therefor can be found benefited to the ex-
tent of the damages, costs and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby; that said
improvement is not asked for by a petition
of a majority of of the owners of property
to be assessed therefor, but we herewith
send a plan or profile of said improvement,

and an order for your adoption, if you .de-{

sire uao make the improvement. Yeas 4,
nays :
Jorx F. HoyT, President pro tem. .
R. L. GorMAN, Clerk Board Public Works.
April 22, 1886. (s
Adopted. (See order to Board of Public
‘Works.) SO %

Also,
Franklin Street Grading Contract—

The Board report that they have awarded
James McDonald the contract for grading
Franklin street, from Ellen street to Eagle
street, he being the lowest reliable and re-
sponsible bidder therefor; amount of bid,
$5,625, bond in the sum of $1,250,
with John Clonan and J. J. Mullen as
sureties. ;

Award approved by the following vote:

Yeas—AId, Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant, Long,
Mr. President—14. -

Al

Dayton Avenue Paving Contract—

The Board report that they have awarded
J. H. Fielding the contract for paving Day-
ton avenue, from the west line of Third
street to a point 260 feet west of the west
line of Summit avenue, with pine blocks
and the construction of granite curbs, he
bemg the lowest reliable and responsible
bidder therefor; amount of bid, $4,275,
bond in the sum of $2.000, with Thomas
Brennan and J. G. Donnelly as sureties.

Award approved by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant, Long,
Mr. President—14.

Also.
Sumglt Avenue Paving Contract—

The Board report that they have awarded
J. H. Fielding the contract for paving Sum-
mit avenue, from a point 100 feet east of
the east line of Third street to the center
line of Selby avenue, except Dayton ave+
nue, he being the lowest reliable and re-
sponsible bidder therefor; amount of bid
$4,390, bond in the sum of $2,000, with
Thowmas Brennan and J. G. Donnelly as
sureties, )

Award approved by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant, Long,
Mr. President—14.

Also,
Irvine Park Drive Grading Contract—

The Board report that they have awarded
Patrick H. Thornton the contract for grad-
ing Irvine Park drive with stone surfacing
and gutters and granite curbs, he being the
lowest reliable and responsible
bidder therefor; amount of bid $8,833,
bond in the sum of $2,000, with La Fayette
?haw and William K. Marshall as sure-

ies.

Award approved by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn,Johnson, Van
Slyke, Kain, Starkey, - Bryant, Long,
Mr. President—14.

Also,
Third Street Paving Contract—

The Board report that they have awarded
J. H. Fielding the contract for paving
Third street, from Pleasant avenue to the
south line of Summit avenue with pine
blocks, and the construction of granite
curbs. he being the lowest reliable and re-
sponsible bidder therefor; amount of bid
$5.689, bond in the sum of $2,000, with
Thomas Brennan and J. G. Donnelly as
sureties. i

Award approved by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant, Long,
Mr. President—14. .

Also,
Louis Street Grading Contract—

The Board report that they have awarded
Ferdinand Beyer the contract for grading
Louis street, from Rondo to Fuller streets,
he being the lowest reliable and responsible
bidder therefor; amount of bid $692.40,
bond in the sum of $140, with Michael Lux
and Charles Passavant as sureties,

Award approved by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald, Cumings, Dowlan,0’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant, Long,
Mr. President—14.

Also,
Six Street Sewer Contract—

The Board report that they have awarded
Samuel White and Walter Adams the con-
tract for the construction of a sewer on
Sixth street, between Wabasha and St.
Peter streets, they being the lowest reliable
and responsible bidders therefor; amount
of bid $550, bond in the sum of $200, with
John Wagener and Henry A. Schneider as
sureties.

Award approved by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Con-
nor, Petsch, Cullen. Kerr, Sanborn, John-
son, Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant,
Long, Mr. President—14.

S0,
Condemnation for Parks—

The Board report adverse to condemning
lots 3 to 8, block 20 and block 21, Rice &
Irvine’s addition, until petitioned for, ete.

Accepted.

Also,

Postal Cards Vanted—

The Board request an appropriation of
$25 for the purchase of postai cards, ete.

Granted. (See resolution.)

Also,
Mississippi Street Opening, ete.—

The Board return the order for opening,
extending and widening said street, from
Spruce to Nash streets, with the report that
Mississippi street does not intersect with
Spruce street.

Alderman of the distriet.

Also,

Contract for Stone Sidewalks—

To the Honerable, the President and Com-
mon Council, City of St. Paul:
GENTLEMEN: Bids were this day re-

ceived, opened and read for the construction,

relaying and repairing of such stone side-
walks as may be ordered by the Common

Council between the 1st day of April and

2{1:3 listt day of November, 1886, as follows,
-wit:

WY og 9 K
P S
@8 = fF 25 2
3 w S 2
- plte R S ER o B
s Q = = o
E S m'4 5 3 2
E SEEaE ‘g 1 =3
& e B =
SoP E Buie i a
Shsaahiigedins g
T Hoe e
‘-'; p. -gc“' g‘ .:1‘;. esescssssssessan 79
ESSHSE2L SR | olqno tod NzoMyIBY

%

-t "'g L ‘
s oIqno Jod Aauosvly

']
0L
1283

**000'T 19d YIoM¥oEg

00

sereseetetan0r RO
iod qano ejusin

00

03

00

a1°t
00°091'2 |00
80°1$

seesesssesccssaagg

¥
I A S S ®liod qIno Supdeey

****pas4 oxenbs Jod
S |juemeasd Supdvey
e

— -
1S T 8 8 L NIBM 0ouols Sufvey
oHooooSkoS
. ScS83883588
B
O O v g
3B 8 S Se|ecccreersessesiongg,
b S RS e
: 8%3%8331 S8 |1ed umoap uSnomm
. N '
. NN N
> s S ene
PR pla ol
e (-] D b=
-t on . ¢
Raz: RES: S

S TN OO T T ST [~}
; [ smemvon | &
S L s e s ks g - N L
: SoBliiRbay| RNIEDNNE,
RS 2 S
*.58 e gy Ve e s e B
bt 3 R e el i
& S GO OF W T U u
P A E—
e ; * £
Dlbpihgabhe| TRy A
RIS AT N g
eiieiieie »ss:;g 09 03 98 Paasg g
e s Soai iy
RS 5 77 ssemioIy, =
T TR A
RO~ =t o g
R T SRl n
tii: Rpkahbh| 9D o
i ;:: i3 *qano JeAx ooy |

:...Ghb::::

2 R SOOI, | vy
A R R [ E
REEF ATt Ay 3 8
R ere et PO @
IR )| U i bt 3
el e ' “..--. .......... N =
98X72 | ®
1§81 |posommmy ysng |
o e e+ e s e e e e [
PIRiiiriii 3

T tE Rt
BTN §

i Ul s s 3
TRy Ha
TR B R R S8
R =o

L L B Y Epn

i G S S Ee
R ORI 2 -
e s o o o WmQOs o+ b z
e e
SERRTIR O FAS T SR T
e s DO =
S At ot 9goy | E
sis s st /el sl yel coupms’ 0N | in
I S v — -]
ol il niliet 01 QRIS o o Lo o
,: **0g 0} 9g 90BJINS JON
oo o ool DCIe b e e

* No prices given for these quantities, bid
informal. %Square yard; pote this price per
square yard: 20 cents per square foot.

+ North R ver blue stone.

§ Jasperice curb.

Note—On Bedford and Berea stone the bid
of Lauer Bros. is lowest when combined with
the miscellaneous items.

On Kettle River stone William Van Voris is
lower than Lauer Brus. for five-inch stone,
large size, when combined with the miscell-
aneous items,

Total bids. Lauer Bros. Van Voris.
Four-inch Berea stone,

24 t0 86.c.cc0nneene. $8,250.00 $8,000.00
Miscellaneous items

from-2bove..seee.... 5,180.00 5,484.00

Totali .ot vee...$18,3580.00 $13,884.00

Foubin'c.!;"Bedford
stone, 24 to 36..... .. $9,250.00 o $9,500.00
Miscellaneous items... 5,130.00 5,484.00

Total...... ey $14,380.00 $14,984.00

Lauer Brothers being the lowest reliable
and responsible bidders (all things consid-
ered) for the ‘‘Bedford,” *Berea” and
*‘Kettle River” stone, a contract was
awarded to them for said kinds of stone,
together with the other items bid for: and
Henry C. Drake being the lowest reliable
and only bidder for ‘‘Jasperite” stene, and
said bid being deemed reasonable, a con-
tract was awarded to him for said kind of
stone, together with the other items bid
for, both of which awards are respgcttully
submitted fer your approval. Yeas 6,
nays 0.

WiLLIAM BARRETT, President.
R. L. GorMAN, Clerk Board Public Works.

April 26, 1886.

A bond in the sum of $5,000 accompan-
ies the bid of H. C. Drake, with E. F. and
J. H. Drake as suretiesand a bond in the
sum of $5,000 accompanies the bid of
Lauer Bros., with Win. Constans and Jo-
seph Hoag as sureties.

Award approved by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Con-
nor, Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, John-
son, Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant,
Long, Mr. President—14.

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES.
Of Committee on Streets, Sewers and

Bridges—Wm. C. Riley’s Petition—

Committee recommend that said petition
be referred to Ald. Long.

Adopted. 4

Also,
Broadway Street Opening—

Committee to whom was referred the re-
port of the Board of Public Works relative
to opening Broadway street, from Grove to
Thirteenth streets, report that they
have had the same under
careful consideration and after hearing all
the persons interested for and against the
proposed improvement, report and recom-
mend that in the opinion of the committee
the assessment should be extended as far
north as Mount Airy street, and some dis-
tance on Valley street, and on such otht_ar
intersecting streets as the Board of Public
Works may deem best, and on Broadway
south from Grove to Third street.

Adopted.

Yeas—13. Nays—Ald. Van Slyke—1.

The report of the Board of Public Works

in the matter was thereupon adopted. [See‘ i

order to Board of Public Works. ]

Also
Charles Friend and Others’ Protest—
Committee call attention to their report

on Broadway street opening as their report‘

on this matter.

Accepted.

Also
Henry Vogler’s Petition—

Committee report adverse to the prayer
of the petitioner upon the advice of the City
Engineer.

Adopted.

Also

A. M. Ryan and Others’ Petition—
Committee report in favor of granting

the prayer of petitioners, and adverse to

allowing a frame building to be moved on
to lot 3, block 42 of Kittson’s addition, the
same being in the fire limits.

Adopted.

Of Committee on Police—Sub-station—
Contract.

To the Honorable the President and Com-
mon Couneil: :
GENTLEMEN—ALt a meeting of the Com-

mon Councii held April 6, the special com-

mittee on sub-police stations made a report
recommending the award of a contract for
the erection of three of said sub-police sta-
tions to Asher Bassford for the sum of
$8,922, for the erection of one to Mr. Dres-
sell for $2,678.50, which report was adopted
and the bids referred to the Corporation At-
torney to draft the necessary contract. Mr.

Dressell declined to enter into a contract

for the building awarded to him as he

claimed he made a mistake in his bid. As

Mr. Bassford had been awarded the con-

tract for the other three buildings, and as

his bid was but $130.50 higher than that of

Dressell, your committee under the circum-

stances were of the opinion that it was

betier that the contract for the erection of
this fourth building be awarded Mr. Bass-
ford, and instructed the Corporation Attor-
ney to draft a contract accordingly, which
has been done, and the contract is herewith
submitted for your action. Respectfully,
E. C. STARKEY,
Chairman Committee on Police.

A bond in the sum of $11,734, with
Asher Bassford as principal and Edwin P.
Bassford and J. P. Gribben as sureties, ac-
companied the contract.

Report adopted and contract and bond ap-
proved by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, Jehnson,
Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant, Long,
Mr. President—14.

Also,

Contract for Patrol wagons—

To the Honorable, the President and Mem-
bers of the Common Couneil:
GENTLEMEN: Your Committee to whom

was referred the several bids for furnishing
the city four Police Patrol Wagons
respectfully report that we have heard
all the parties having bids in that could be
notified, in both St. Paul and Minneapolis,
and find that the Union Wagon Works of
Minneapolis, represented by Lenhart & Rob-
erts, are the lowest bidders,being three hun-
dred dollars lower than the next lowest bid-
der, the wagons of both being about the same
grade. We, therefore, recommend that the
contract be awarded to Lenhart and Rob-
erts, of the Union Wagon Works, Minne-
apolis, and the Corporation Attorney be re-
quested to draw necessary contract to be
approved by the Common Couneil.

Respectfully, E. C. STARKEY,

Chairman Committee on Police,

Adopted by the following vote:

Yeas—Ald. Cumings,Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, Johnson,
Starkey, Bryant, Long, Mr.

Nays—Ald. Van Slyke—1. 5
Of Committee on License—Transfers—
Committee recommended the transfer of
the following numbered liquor licenses,
viz.: 472, 456, 25, 551, 871, 204, 343, 349,
487, 25, 457, 291, 106, 545, 614, 242, 582,
854, 617, 325, 302, 495, 432, 846, 77, 608,
490, 495, 592, 424, 618, 315, 359, 415.
Adopted. .
Of Committee on Ordinances—Ordinance—
Committee to whom was referred the
draft of erdinance entitled an ordinance to
amend section one of ordinance No. 490,

return the same with the report that said

ordinance, if passed. would increase the
salary of one of the assistant building in-
spectors $500.

Referred to Committee on Ordinances
and Inspector of Buildings to report their
views in the matter.

Also,
Pound Ordinance—

Committee to whom was referred an
ordinance in reference to a public pound in
the Seventh ward report the same back
and recommend its passage.

Adopted. (See Ordinance No. 652).

Of Committee on Fire Department—Ordi-
nance—

Committee to whom was referred the
draft of ordinance pernitting Sansome
Bros. to repair frame building return the
same and recommend its passage.

Adopted. (See Ordinance No. 650.)

REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES.
Of Ald. Kain—Barbers’ Ordinance—

Committee to whom was referred the
ordinance relative to closing barber shops
on Sunday submit a new ordinance in the
matter, with the recommendation that it

pass.

Adopted. (See Ordinance No. 651.)

Of Ald. Starkey—Atlantic Street Grad-
ing—

Committee recommend that the report of
the Board of Public Works relative to said
grading be accepted.

Adopted.

MISCELLANEOUS.
Ordinances— .

An ordinance was read entitled An Or-
dinance Authorizing Edward Langevin to
Remove a Frame Building, ete.

Rules suspended on motion of Ald. San-
born, and ordinance read a second time and
passed. (See Ordinance No. 653.)

An ordinance was read entitled An Or-
dinance Granting W. P. Jewett Permission
to Erect a Frame Building, ete.

Rules suspended on motion of Ald. Cum-
ings, and the said ordinance read a second
time and passed. (See Ordinance No. 654.)

An ordinance was read entitled An Ordi-
nance to Prohibit the Opening of Barber
Shops on the Lord’s Day.

Ald. Kerr moved that the rules be so far
suspended as to allow said ordinance to pass
to its second reading.

The motion prevailed by the following
vote.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petseh, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant, Long,
Mr. President—14.

The said ordinance was thereupon read a
second time and passed. (See Ordinance
No. 651.)

An ordinance wasread entitled: An Or-
dinance Authorizing the Managers of the
Grand Opera House to Erect Bill Boards.

Committee on Streets.

By Ald. Kerr—

An order remitting fine of $50 imposed
on Charles Behm, ete.

Committee on Claims.

An order was read authorizing the
mayor to appoint a policeman for the
Wabasha street bridge.

Laid on the table. Yeas 10, nays 4.

Ordinances.

ORDINANCE No. 650.

An Ordinance Granting Permission to San-
some A. S. & F. Co., to Repair Building
Nos. 412 and 414 Sibley Street.

The Common Council of the City of St.
Paul do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Authority and permission is
hereby granted and given unto the Sansome
A. S. & F. Co. to repair and remodel the
front of that certain frame building situate
between Sixth and Seventh streets in said
city, and known as Nos. 412 and 414 Sib-
ley street, by erecting a wooden front to
said building, to be forty-five feet facing
Sibley street, fiffeen feet deep and ten
feet high, che roof of said building, when
repaired, to be a gravel roof.

Sec. 2. Said repairs are to be done
under the supervision and according to the
directions of the Building Inspector of
said City of St. Paul.

Sec. 2. This ordinance to be in force
from and after its passage.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant, Long,
Mr. President—14.

Passed April 28, 1886.

RoOBERT A. SMmITH, President of Council.

Approved April 30, 1886.

ROBERT A. SMITH, Acting Mayor.

Attest:

THOS. A. PRENDERGAST, City Clerk.

May 1.

H ORDINANCE No. 651.

An Ordinance to Prohibit the Opening of
Barber Shops on the Lord’s Day, Com-
monly Called Sunday.

+i-Whereas, A majority of the barbers of

the City of St. Paul have petltioned the

Common Council of said city for the pass-

age of an ordinance by said Common Coun-

bil prohibiting the opening of barber shops
or the doing of barber business therein on
the Lord’s Day, commonly called Sunday;

Now, therefore, The Common Council
of the City of St. Paul do ordain as fol-
lows:

Section 1. That it shall be unlawful for
any barber or company of barbers within
the limits of the City of St. Paul to keep
open his or their barber shop or place of
business, or to do or perform, or to permit
to be done or performed therein, any bar-
ber business of any name, nature or kind,
either by himself, a journeyman barber or
any other person, whether engaged in or
employed in and about his said shep or
place of business as such barber journey-
man or otherwise, within the limits of the
City of St. Paul at any time on or during
the Lord’s Day, commonly called and
known as Sunday.

Provided, however, That the provisions
of the above and foregoing section shall not
apply to the works above mentioned which
are of necessity, or of charity, or when done
for the good order or health of the com-
munity, or for travelers or sick or infirm
persons, if performed outside of their shops
or place of business.

Sec. 2. Any barber or other person who
shall violate the provisions of the above and
foregoing ordinance shall, upon convietion
thereof before any court having jurisdiction
of such offences, be punished by a fine not
exceeding the sum of $25 or less than $10.

See. 3. This ordinance shall take effect
and be in force from and after its publica-
tion.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, Johnson,
Van Siyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant, Long,
Mr. President.—14.

RoOBERT A. SMITH, Presidentof Council.
Approved April 30, 1886.

RoBERT A. SyiTH, Acting Mayor.

Attest:

THoS. A. PRENDERGAST, City Clerk.

May 1.

ORDINANCE No. 652.

An Ordinance to Amend Section No. 15 of
Ordinance No. 486, An Ordinance in Re-
latien to the Establishment of a Public
Pound in the Seventh Ward of said city.

The Common Council of the city of St.
Paul do ordain as follows:

Section 1. That section fifteen (15) of
Ordinance No. 486, establishing a public
pound in the Seventh ward of said city,
approved April 2, 1885, is hereby amended
by striking out all of said section after the
words *‘Public Pound No. 8,” and insert the
following words, viz: ‘‘And who shall re-
ceive compensation at the rate of fifty
dollars per month, payable as other city
officers.”

Sec. 2. This ordinance shall be in force
from and after its passage.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant, Long,
Mr. President—14.

Passed April 28, 1886.

RoBERT A. SMiTH, President of Council.

Approved April 2, 1886.

RoBERT A. SMITH, Acting Mayor.

Attest:

Tros. A. PRENDERGAST, City Clerk.

May 1.

ORDINANCE No. 653.

An Ordinance Authorizing Edward Lan-
gevin to Remove a Frame Building from
Dakota Avenue to Filllmore Avenue.

The Common Council of the City of St.
Paul do ordain as follows:

Section 1. That authority and permis-
sion is hereby given to Edward Langevin to
move that certain frame one-story building
situate upon lot 1 of block 181 of Robert-
son’s addition to West St. Paul and facing
on Dakota avenue, from the eastern part of
said lot to the westerl. part of said lot and
to face on Fillmore avenue when removed.

See. 2. This ordinance shall be in force
from and after its passage.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, Johnson,

Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant, Long,
| Mx, RPracident—14.

Passed April 28, 1886.
ROBERT %d sn?uééomm S%ent of Counéil,
Approved Ap o
RoBERT A. Su'rrn. Acting Mayor.
Attest:
THoS. A, PRENDERGAST, City Clerk.
May 1.

ORDINANCE No. 654.

An Ordinance Granting Permission to W.
P. Jewett to Erect a Two-story Frame
Dwelling on the North Half of Lot
Three (3), of Block Six (6), in Hoyt's
Addition to St. Paul.

The Common Council of the City of St
Paul do ordain as follows:

Section 1. That permission be and
is hereby granted unto W.' P. Jew-
ett to ewect a two-story frame

dwelling on the mnorth half of Lot
No. three (3), of Block No. six (6). to
Hoyt’s addition to St. Paul, said building
not to exceed 42 feet wide by 57 feet long,
the whole to be done under the sgp? yision
of the Building Inspector of sald city."

Sec. 4. This ordinance to take effect
and be in force trom and after its passage
and publication.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanhorn, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Kain, Bryant, Long, Mr. Presi-
dent—13.

Nay—Ald. Starkey.

Passed April 28, 1886.

RoBERT A. SyiTH. President of Council.

Approved April 30, 1886.

ROBERT A. SMmITH, Acting Mayor.
Attest:
THOS. A. PRENDERGAST, City Clerk.
May 1.

ORDINANCE No. 655.
The Common Council of the City of St.

Paul do ordair as follows:

Sec. 1. That permission be and is hereby
given to Dr. D. W. Hand to re-shingle and
repair the roof of his two-story brick dwell«
ing house and addition, numbered 136 West
Fourth street, and situate in block 17, Rice
& Irvine’s Addition to St. Paul.

Sec. 2. This ordinance shall be in force
and effect from and after its passage and
publication.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Sanborn, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant, Long, Mr.
President—14.

Passed April 28, 1886.

ROBERT A. SyitH, President of Counecil.

Approved April 30, 1886.

ROBERT A. SymiTH, Acting Mayor.
Attest:
Tros. A. PRENDERGAST, City Clerk.
May 1.

Resolutions.

By Ald. Van Slyke—

Resolved, That Committee on Park b¢
and they are hereby authorized to have
Smith park sedded at a cost not to exceed
9 cents per square yard.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant, Long,
Mr. President—14.

Approved April 30, 1886.

Resolved, That the proper authorities of
the City of St. Paul make and execute a
quitelaim deed to Joseph Gadbout of all
that part of the east one-half of lot one (1),
bloek two (2), Bazille & Robert’s addition
to West St. Paul, lying south of the south
line of the levee, the same having hereto-
fore been conveyed to the city in error; and
that the resolution authorizing that the
said property be conveyed to Peter Gad-
bout, approved April 22, 1886, be and the
same is hereby repealed.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, Johnson,
Van Slvke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant, Long,
Mr. President—14.

Approved April 30, 1886.

By Ald. Bryant— .

Resolved, That the proper authorities of
the city of St. Paul make and execute a
quitclaim deed to Edward Langevin of Lots
No. one (1),three (3) and four (4) of Block
No. five (5) of Bazille & Robert’s addition
to West St. Paul, the same having hereto«
fore been conveyed to the city in error.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant, Long,
Mr. President—14.

Approved April 30, 1886.

Resolved, That an order be drawn upon
the City Treasury in favor of Messrs. War=
ner, Stevens & Lawrence, attorneys of
record for Charles Lauer and Henry Lauer,
partners as Lauer Bros., for the sum of one
hundred (100) dollars, together with inter=
est thereon from the 11th day of December,
1885, in full satisfaction and discharge of
that certain judgment entered up and per-
fected of record in the oftice of the Clerk of
the District court, Second judicial distriet,
County of Ramsey, Minnesota, in favor of
said Lauer Bros. and against the City of St.
Paul. Said order to be issued and delivered
upon a certified copy of the satisfaction of
said judgment being filed with the Comp-
troller of the City of St. Paul and nof
otherwise.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings. Dowlan, O’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Sanborn, Kerr, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant, Long,
Mr. President—14.

Approved April 30, 1886.

Resolved, That an order for $25 be
drawn upon the City Treasury in favor of
R. L. Gorman, Clerk Board of Public
Works, for the purchase of postal eards to
be used in the office of the Board of Publie
Works in giving notice of assessments.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Cone
nor, Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, Johne
son, Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant,
Long, Mi. President—14.

Approved April 30, 1886.

Whereas, It has been reported to and
ascertained by the Common Council thal
that certain one-story frame and brick
building situate upon the north twenty-five
feet of the south one-third of lots 1 and 2,
block 4, St. Paul proper, and known as No.
417 Robert street, in the City of St. Paul,
Minn., by reason of being damaged by fire
and from dilapidation from long usage
thereof, and from neglect to keep the same
properly repaired, and for other causes, ig
eminently dangerous and detrimental to lifg
and property; therefore, be it

Resolved, That the owners or agents of
the above-mentioned building cause said
building to be removed within five days
after the service of this notice, as provided
by ordinance, otherwise that said building
be and the same is hereby declared a pube
lic nuisance and shall be removed by the
Chief of Police of the City of St. Paul,
under the direction of the Mayor thereof,
at the expense of the owner of said build-
ing, as provided by law.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Cone
nor, Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn. Johne
son, Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant,
Leng, Mr. President—14.

Approved April 30, 1886.

Whereas, 1t having been reported to and
ascertained by the Common Council thai
that certain two story frame building, sit-
uate upon the south;twenty-five feet of Lots
Nos. 1 and 2 of block 4 of St. Paul Proper
and known as Nos. 413 and 415 Robert
street, in the city of St. Paul, Minnesota,
by reason of being damaged by fire and
from dilapidation from long usage thereof
and from neglect to keep the same prop-
erly repaired, and for other causes, ig
eminenty dangerous and detrimental tq
Iife and properly, therefore, be 1t

Resolved, That the owners or agents of
the above mentioned building cause said
building to be removed within five days
after the service of this notice, as provided
by ordinance, otherwise that said building
be and the same is hereby declared to be &
public nuisance, and shall be removed by
the Chief of Police of the City of St. Paul,
under the direction of the Mayor thereof,
at the expense of the owner of said 'build-
ing, as provided by law.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, Q’Connor,
Petsch, Cullen, Kerr, Sanborn, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Kain, Starkey, Bryant, Long,
Mr. President—14.

Approved April 30, 1886.

By Ald. Kain—

Resolved, That the Oil Lamp Contractor
cause an oil lamp to be erected and main-
tained on Minnehaha street at the edge of
the biuff, south of Payne avenue,

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
%etscéli li)ulllien., Kgrtx;r kSanb;;m. Johnson,

an Slyke, Kain, ) Long,
Mr. President—14. ¥ SHyank,

Approved April 20, 1886.

By Ald. Sanborn—
Resolved, That the Street Oil Lamp Con-
tractor be and is hereby directed to ereck

1
) S




